

6 November 2018

Company	Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd
Code	5202
Address of Headquarters	5-27, Mita 3-Chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan
Representative Executive Officer	Shigeki Mori
For inquiries	Sachiyo Nishie Head of Investor Relations
Telephone	+81-3-5443-0100

**Notice Regarding Revision of Financial Results for the Second  
Quarter Ended September 30, 2018**

Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd. announced the revised summary of financial results for the second quarter of FY2019 on 1 November 2018 as below.

**1. Background and reasons for the revision**

The inaccurate percentage used in the consolidated business results for FY 2019 2nd Quarter (From 1 April to 30 September 2018) was corrected.

**2. Revision**

The underlined part was corrected as shown below in the summary information on the first page.

1. Consolidated business results for FY 2019 2nd Quarter (From 1 April to 30 September 2018)

(1) Consolidated business results

(Before revision)

	Revenue		Operating profit		Profit before taxation		Profit for the period		Profit attributable to owners of the parent		Total comprehensive income	
	¥ millions	%	¥ millions	%	¥ millions	%	¥ millions	%	¥ millions	%	¥ millions	%
2Q FY 2019	308,143	4.8	17,856	1.3	13,713	48.6	9,983	80.0	9,261	94.4	6,392	<u>(89.6)</u>
2Q FY 2018	293,997	—	17,626	—	9,229	—	5,547	—	4,765	—	18,388	—

Note: • 2Q FY 2018 data is restated as a result of adopting IFRS15 'Revenue from Contracts with Customers'. Consequently, percentage movements from the previous year (FY 2017) are not provided.

(After revision)

	Revenue		Operating profit		Profit before taxation		Profit for the period		Profit attributable to owners of the parent		Total comprehensive income	
	¥ millions	%	¥ millions	%	¥ millions	%	¥ millions	%	¥ millions	%	¥ millions	%
2Q FY 2019	308,143	4.8	17,856	1.3	13,713	48.6	9,983	80.0	9,261	94.4	6,392	<b>(65.2)</b>
2Q FY 2018	293,997	—	17,626	—	9,229	—	5,547	—	4,765	—	18,388	—

Note: • 2Q FY 2018 data is restated as a result of adopting IFRS15 'Revenue from Contracts with Customers'. Consequently, percentage movements from the previous year (FY 2017) are not provided.